R.C.), and amendments thereto, and all applicable rules 
promulgated by the School Land Board, and Chesapeake Operating, 
Inc., whose address is , P.O . Box 54525, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
73154-1525 hereinafter called "Lessee" . 

1. Lessor, in consideration of Two Thousand Two Hundred Four and 
71/100 Dollars ($2 , 204 . 71), receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements of Lessee 
hereinafter contained, does hereby grant, lease, and let unto 
Lessee the land covered hereby for the purposes and with the 
exclusive right of exploring, drilling, mining and operating for,